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2022-2023 Annual Action Plan Competitive Awards

Organization

CDBG Public Services Spending (15% Cap)

Internal City Program

Internal City Program

Fayetteville Technical Community College

Salvation Army

Fayetteville Metropolitan Housing Authority

Shinetight

Service Source

Connections of Cumberland County

Family Endeavors

Fayetteville Urban Ministry

Kingdom CDC (Funded with Current Year)

Cumberland HealthNET

Cumberland Residential, Employment Services & Training
Better Health

Action Pathways

Veterans Bridge Home

Vision Resource Center (Current Year Funding Available)

CDBG Not Subject to Cap

Fayetteville Urban Ministry - Nehemiah Project
Cumberland County Partnership for Children
Fayetteville Area Habitat for Humanity

Center for Economic Empowerment and Development

HOME Community Housing Development Set Aside (15%)

Habitat for Humanity

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
81
78
78
78
76
74
73
71
64
62
59

Score Project

Family Reunification and Homeless Support

Community Outreach

Job Skills Training Assistance
Shelter Operations

Job Skills Training - Construction
For Profit Enti

Warrior Bridge Program
Women's Day Resource Center
Reveille Retreat

Emergency Assistance
Homebuyer Education
Homeless Street Outreach
Adult Day Vocational Program
Emergency Direct Aid

Economic Literacy and Advancement
Employment Referrals

Housing Rehab Expenses

Emergency Housing Repairs
Storm Related Repairs
Homeowner Rehab/Repairs
Business Counseling Services

Single Family Housing Development

$4,000
$70,589
$32,000
$50,000
$25,000
20000
$25,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$24,000
$90,000
$112,426
$50,000
$200,000
$22,500
$25,000
$885,515

$500,000
$200,000
$300,000
$110,000

$150,000
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Requested Recommended

Amount Amount

$4,000
$70,589
$32,000
$10,000
$25,000
$0
$10,000
$30,000
$10,000
$12,000
S0
$30,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
S0
$273,589

$630,342
$250,000

$630,341
$80,000

$170,000

5/17/2022



