

2022-2023 Annual Action Plan Competitive Awards

			Requested	Recommended
Organization	Score	Project	Amount	Amount
CDBG Public Services Spending (15% Cap)				
Internal City Program	NA	Family Reunification and Homeless Support	\$4,000	\$4,000
Internal City Program	NA	Community Outreach	\$70,589	\$70,589
Fayetteville Technical Community College	NA	Job Skills Training Assistance	\$32,000	\$32,000
Salvation Army	NA	Shelter Operations	\$50 <i>,</i> 000	\$10,000
Fayetteville Metropolitan Housing Authority	NA	Job Skills Training - Construction	\$25,000	\$25,000
ShineLight	NA	For Profit Entity	\$30,000	\$0
Service Source	81	Warrior Bridge Program	\$25,000	\$10,000
Connections of Cumberland County	78	Women's Day Resource Center	\$50 <i>,</i> 000	\$30,000
Family Endeavors	78	Reveille Retreat	\$50 <i>,</i> 000	\$10,000
Fayetteville Urban Ministry	78	Emergency Assistance	\$25,000	\$12,000
Kingdom CDC (Funded with Current Year)	76	Homebuyer Education	\$24,000	\$0
Cumberland HealthNET	74	Homeless Street Outreach	\$90,000	\$30,000
Cumberland Residential, Employment Services & Training	73	Adult Day Vocational Program	\$112,426	\$10,000
Better Health	71	Emergency Direct Aid	\$50,000	\$10,000
Action Pathways	64	Economic Literacy and Advancement	\$200,000	\$10,000
Veterans Bridge Home	62	Employment Referrals	\$22,500	\$10,000
Vision Resource Center (Current Year Funding Available)	59	Housing Rehab Expenses	\$25,000	\$0
			\$885,515	\$273,589
CDBG Not Subject to Cap				
Fayetteville Urban Ministry - Nehemiah Project		Emergency Housing Repairs	\$500,000	\$630,342
Cumberland County Partnership for Children		Storm Related Repairs	\$200,000	\$250,000
Fayetteville Area Habitat for Humanity		Homeowner Rehab/Repairs	\$300,000	\$630,341
Center for Economic Empowerment and Development		Business Counseling Services	\$110,000	\$80,000
HOME Community Housing Development Set Aside (15%)				
Habitat for Humanity		Single Family Housing Development	\$150,000	\$170,000